## SB0169/458476/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 169

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second "the" in line 3 down through "homestead" in line 4 and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; in line 5, strike "providing" and substitute "<u>clarifying</u>"; in the same line, strike "is limited to a certain amount of" and substitute "<u>for</u>"; in line 6, strike "or personal"; in line 7, strike ", an owner–occupied" and substitute "<u>includes a</u>"; and in the same line, strike ", or a cooperative" and substitute "<u>; authorizing an individual debtor to exempt the debtor's aggregate interest in a cooperative housing corporation".</u>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 13 and 14, strike "OR PERSONAL"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through "OWNER-OCCUPIED" in line 15 and substitute ". INCLUDING A"; in line 16, strike "C." and substitute "B."; and in the same line, after "COOPERATIVE" insert "HOUSING CORPORATION".